THIS IS A PROPOSED DRAFT AND WILL BE REPLACED BY THE FINAL, SIGNED ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL.

AN ORDINANCE

ADJUSTING THE SALARY OF THE CITY CLERK TO PROVIDE FOR A __% ADJUSTMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY COUNCIL'S EVALUATION OF THE CITY CLERK'S PERFORMANCE.

* * * * *

WHEREAS, City Council recently evaluated the performance of the City Clerk; and

WHEREAS, appropriations to provide pay adjustments for the City Clerk were included in the FY2016 Budget; and

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to provide for and approve a specific pay adjustment for the City Clerk; **NOW THEREFORE:**

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

SECTION 1. The City Clerk shall receive a ____% pay adjustment based on the City Council evaluation of the City Clerk's performance.

SECTION 2. Appropriations for the salary adjustments provided in this Ordinance were included in the FY2016 Budget, approved September 10, 2015. The Director of Finance is directed to identify the source of funds and to perform the actions necessary to carry out the purpose and obligations of this Ordinance.

SECTION 3. This ordinance is effective immediately upon passage by eight affirmative votes; otherwise it is effective on the tenth day after passage.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 31st day of March, 2016.

	M A Y O R Ivy R. Taylor
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Leticia M. Vacek, City Clerk	Martha G. Sepeda, Acting City Attorney